
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Cumilla 

www.lged.gov.bd 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.001(Part-1).18.3210           Date:  14-07-2019 

e-Tender Notice (Limited Tendering Method) 

Tender Notice No: 01/2019-2020 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sl. 

No 
Package No. Name of Works 

Estimated 

Cost (Tk.) 

Tender 

ID No. 

Tender/Proposal 

Document last 

selling/ 
downloading 

date & time 

Last Date 

and Time for 

Tender/Prop

osal Security 

Submission  

1 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-296 

Improvement of Rampur Farzikandi Durgapur Village 

Graveyard. Union: Barokanda, Latitude: 23.62013, 

Longitude: 90.66317 under Upazila: Meghna, District 

Cumilla. 

400000.00 320796 
05-08-19, 

17.00pm 

06-08-19, 

11.30am 

2 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-297 

Improvement of Barokanda Rishipara Durga Mondir. Union: 

Barokanda, Latitude: 23.630633, Longitude: 90.668267 

under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla. 

300000.00 320797 
05-08-19, 

17.00pm 

06-08-19, 

11.30am 

3 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-298 

Improvement of Thakurkandi, Ratanpur & Nalitapara Eidgah. 

Union: Radanagar, Latitude: 23.650690, Longitude: 

90.723594 under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla. 

505461.00 320798 
05-08-19, 

17.00pm 

06-08-19, 

11.30am 

4 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-299 

Improvement of Uttar Baosia Village Graveyard. Union: 

Manikarchar, Latitude: 23.636707, Longitude: 90.704675 

under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla. 

402666.00 320799 
05-08-19, 

17.00pm 

06-08-19, 

11.30am 

5 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-300 

Improvement of Barokanda Village Graveyard. Union: 

Barokanda, Latitude: 23.62393, Longitude: 90.67487 under 

Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla 

300000.00 320800 
05-08-19, 

17.00pm 

06-08-19, 

11.30am 

6 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-301 

Improvement of Sibnagar Hazi Asraf Ali & Darul Arsad 

Madrasa Mosque Attached Graveyard. Union: Vaorkhola, 

Latitude: 23.627023, Longitude: 90.685199 under Upazila: 

Meghna, District Cumilla. 

301362.00 320801 
05-08-19, 

17.00pm 

06-08-19, 

11.30am 

7 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-302 

Improvement of Vourkhola Dakhin Karamali Hazi bari 

Graveyard. Union: Vaorkhola, Latitude: 23.608292, 

Longitude: 90.676181 under Upazila: Meghna, District 

Cumilla. 

301514.00 320802 
05-08-19, 

17.00pm 

06-08-19, 

11.30am 

8 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-303 

Improvement of Vourkhola Uttarpara Graveyard. Union: 

Vourkhola, Latitude: 23.622642, Longitude: 90.675761 under 

Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla 

301846.00 320803 
05-08-19, 

17.00pm 

06-08-19, 

11.30am 

9 
GSIDP/COM/ 

SDW-307 

Improvement of Chandanpur Madhapara Jame Mosque. 

Union: Chandanpur, Latitude: 23.656501, Longitude: 

90.696330 under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla. 

1139831.00 334893 
05-08-19, 

17.00pm 

06-08-19, 

11.30am 

10 
GSIDP/COM/ 

SDW-308 

Improvement of Omrabad Central Jame Mosque, Union: 

Bhasania, Latitude: 23.659, Longitude: 90.839. under 

Upazila: Homna, District Cumilla. 

1272956.00 334894 
05-08-19, 

17.00pm 

06-08-19, 

11.30am 

11 
GSIDP/COM/ 

SDW-309 

Improvement of Jibonpur (Prokashse Abdullahpur) Central 

Jame Mosque, Union: Rasulpur, Latitude: 23.6192, 

Longitude: 91.0427 under Upazila: Debidwar, District 

Cumilla. 

300554.00 334895 
05-08-19, 

17.00pm 

06-08-19, 

11.30am 

12 
GSIDP/COM/ 

SDW-310 

Improvement of Bareswar Dakhinpara Baitunnoor Jame 

Mosque, Union: Rajapur, Latitude: 23.591356, Longitude: 

91.123444 under Upazila: Burichong, District Cumilla. 

432423.00 334896 
05-08-19, 

17.00pm 

06-08-19, 

11.30am 

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿ 
†kL nvwmbvi g~j gš¿ 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/


 
This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-
Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank’s branches. 
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk  
(helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.) 
 
The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd. 
 

 

 
(Contd. P-2) 

 

Page-2 
 

 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.001(Part-1).18.3210/1(50)          Date: 14-07-2019   
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the    

e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website. 
2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division. 
3. 
4. 

The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla. 
The Project Director, GSIDP,  LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 

5. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla. 
6. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla. 
7. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria.  
8. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Cumilla. 
9. The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is  requested to 

publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website. 
10. 
 

The Editor, The Daily Manobjamin, Janet tower, 40 Kowran bazaar, Dhaka-1215/ The Daily Sun, 371/A, Block No: D, 
Bashundhara R/A, Baridhara, Dhaka-1229  with a request to pub1lish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated 

National Daily Newspapere (Size 11”x4 Column) on or before 18/07/2019 for one day only. 
11. Notice Board (All).    
 
 
 

                             (Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

(Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 

Phone:081-68960 

e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/

