

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

উন্নয়নের গণতন্ত্র

শেখ হাসিনার মূল মন্ত্র

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer District: Cumilla

www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.001(Part-1).18.3210

Date: 14-07-2019

e-Tender Notice (Limited Tendering Method) **Tender Notice No: 01/2019-2020**

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated below:

Sl. No	Package No.	Name of Works	Estimated Cost (Tk.)	Tender ID No.	Tender/Proposal Document last selling/ downloading date & time	Last Date and Time for Tender/Prop osal Security Submission
1	GSIDP/COM/ DW-296	Improvement of Rampur Farzikandi Durgapur Village Graveyard. Union: Barokanda, Latitude: 23.62013, Longitude: 90.66317 under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla.	400000.00	320796	05-08-19, 17.00pm	06-08-19, 11.30am
2	GSIDP/COM/ DW-297	Improvement of Barokanda Rishipara Durga Mondir. Union: Barokanda, Latitude: 23.630633, Longitude: 90.668267 under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla.	300000.00	320797	05-08-19, 17.00pm	06-08-19, 11.30am
3	GSIDP/COM/ DW-298	Improvement of Thakurkandi, Ratanpur & Nalitapara Eidgah. Union: Radanagar, Latitude: 23.650690, Longitude: 90.723594 under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla.	505461.00	320798	05-08-19, 17.00pm	06-08-19, 11.30am
4	GSIDP/COM/ DW-299	Improvement of Uttar Baosia Village Graveyard. Union: Manikarchar, Latitude: 23.636707, Longitude: 90.704675 under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla.	402666.00	320799	05-08-19, 17.00pm	06-08-19, 11.30am
5	GSIDP/COM/ DW-300	Improvement of Barokanda Village Graveyard. Union: Barokanda, Latitude: 23.62393, Longitude: 90.67487 under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla	300000.00	320800	05-08-19, 17.00pm	06-08-19, 11.30am
6	GSIDP/COM/ DW-301	Improvement of Sibnagar Hazi Asraf Ali & Darul Arsad Madrasa Mosque Attached Graveyard. Union: Vaorkhola, Latitude: 23.627023, Longitude: 90.685199 under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla.	301362.00	320801	05-08-19, 17.00pm	06-08-19, 11.30am
7	GSIDP/COM/ DW-302	Improvement of Vourkhola Dakhin Karamali Hazi bari Graveyard. Union: Vaorkhola, Latitude: 23.608292, Longitude: 90.676181 under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla.	301514.00	320802	05-08-19, 17.00pm	06-08-19, 11.30am
8	GSIDP/COM/ DW-303	Improvement of Vourkhola Uttarpara Graveyard. Union: Vourkhola, Latitude: 23.622642, Longitude: 90.675761 under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla	301846.00	320803	05-08-19, 17.00pm	06-08-19, 11.30am
9	GSIDP/COM/ SDW-307	Improvement of Chandanpur Madhapara Jame Mosque. Union: Chandanpur, Latitude: 23.656501, Longitude: 90.696330 under Upazila: Meghna, District Cumilla.	1139831.00	334893	05-08-19, 17.00pm	06-08-19, 11.30am
10	GSIDP/COM/ SDW-308	Improvement of Omrabad Central Jame Mosque, Union: Bhasania, Latitude: 23.659, Longitude: 90.839. under Upazila: Homna, District Cumilla.	1272956.00	334894	05-08-19, 17.00pm	06-08-19, 11.30am
11	GSIDP/COM/ SDW-309	Improvement of Jibonpur (Prokashse Abdullahpur) Central Jame Mosque, Union: Rasulpur, Latitude: 23.6192, Longitude: 91.0427 under Upazila: Debidwar, District Cumilla.	300554.00	334895	05-08-19, 17.00pm	06-08-19, 11.30am
12	GSIDP/COM/ SDW-310	Improvement of Bareswar Dakhinpara Baitunnoor Jame Mosque, Union: Rajapur, Latitude: 23.591356, Longitude: 91.123444 under Upazila: Burichong, District Cumilla.	432423.00	334896	05-08-19, 17.00pm	06-08-19, 11.30am



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives



LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.)

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd.

(Md. Sohrab Ali) Executive Engineer LGED, Cumilla. Phone:081-68960 e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd

Date: 14-07-2019

(Contd. P-2)

Page-2

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.001(Part-1).18.3210/1(50)

- Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to:

 1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website.
- The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division.
- 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla.
- The Project Director, GSIDP, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla.
- The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla.
- The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria.
- The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila:, District: Cumilla.
- The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website.
- The Editor, The Daily Manobjamin, Janet tower, 40 Kowran bazaar, Dhaka-1215/ The Daily Sun, 371/A, Block No: D, Bashundhara R/A, Baridhara, Dhaka-1229 with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size 11"x4 Column) on or before 18/07/2019 for one day only.
- 11. Notice Board (All).

(Md. Sohrab Ali) **Executive Engineer** LGED, Cumilla.